
APPENDIX 5

Parish Council Annual CIL Report — Template 1

Parish:

Reporting Year 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025

A
B

C

D

E

Total CIL income carried over from previous years
Total CIL income received (receipts)
Total CIL spent (expenditure)
Total CIL repaid following a repayment notice

Total CIL retained at year end (A+B-C-D)

f18,922.09

€9,658.71

0,263.38

CIL expenditure

Item / Purpose
Land Levelling at Community Garden
Litter Pickers x20
Bark for Community Garden and Tools
Santa Outfit
LCC SPID Pole fitting
Friends of Finnington Leaflets
Elan City SPID Solar Unit

Hoghton Autumn Club Donation

Remembrance 'Tommies'
Remembrance Poppies
Hoghton Village Hall Donation
Elan Cit splDS x2
LCC Camera Fittin
Speed Camera Padlocks
Total spent

Signed:

Verified:

Amount Spent (E)
240.00
182.73

115.90
36.99

2,080.80
142.45
509.08
100.00
51.98

30.00

600.00
5014.78
537.00
17.00

E9,658.71

Position: Parish Clerk / Responsible Financial Officer

Position: Parish Council Chair

To be published on the website and a copy sent to the Planning Obligations team no later than 31st December
following the reported financial year.

1 Chorley Council


