## **APPENDIX 5**

# Parish Council Annual CIL Report - Template 1

#### Parish:

## Reporting Year 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025

E	Total CIL retained at year end (A+B-C-D)	£9,263.38	
D	Total CIL repaid following a repayment notice	£0	
С	Total CIL spent (expenditure)	£9,658.71	
В	Total CIL income received (receipts)	£0	
Α	Total CIL income carried over from previous years	£18,922.09	

## **CIL** expenditure

Item / Purpose	Amount Spent (£)
Land Levelling at Community Garden	240.00
Litter Pickers x20	182.73
Bark for Community Garden and Tools	115.90
Santa Outfit	36.99
LCC SpID Pole fitting	2,080.80
Friends of Finnington Leaflets	142.45
Elan City SpID Solar Unit	509.08
Hoghton Autumn Club Donation	100.00
Remembrance 'Tommies'	51.98
Remembrance Poppies	30.00
Hoghton Village Hall Donation	600.00
Elan City SpIDS x2	5014.78
LCC Camera Fitting	537.00
Speed Camera Padlocks	17.00
Total spent	£9,658.71

Signod:

Position: Parish Clerk / Responsible Financial Officer

Verified:

Position: Parish Council Chair

To be published on the website and a copy sent to the Planning Obligations team no later than 31<sup>st</sup> December following the reported financial year.